A03593

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 117

Sponsor: SENATOR COSTA

Printer's No. 1457

1	Amend Title, page 1, line 4, by striking out "in the
2	Department of Justice"
3	Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 6375), page 4, line 6, by striking out
4	" <u>may</u> " and inserting
5	<u>it deems to</u>
б	Amend Sec. 3, page 5, line 6, by removing the comma after
7	"Contracts" and inserting
8	and
9	Amend Sec. 3, page 5, lines 6 and 7, by striking out "and
10	collective bargaining agreements"
11	Amend Sec. 4, page 5, line 30, by removing the comma after
12	"Contracts" and inserting
13	and
14	Amend Sec. 4, page 5, line 30; page 6, line 1, by striking
15	out "and" in line 30, page 5 and "collective bargaining
16	agreements" in line 1, page 6